## Misc. Case No. 18 of 2021

## Santosh Singh Vs. Ajay and ors. Related MACP No. 508 of 2019 21.01.2021

The case presented before the Tribunal. Applicant with his counsel appeared.

Heard and perused the record of MACP No. 508 of 2021 which transpires that on the basis of compromise, a compensation of ₹ 25,000 was awarded by MACT Jhansi in favor of the applicant on date 12.12.2020. As per office report awarded amount has been transferred by the Insurance Company in to the Tribunal's account of Syndicate Bank through reference No. N363201353069104. This Misc. case has been instituted by the applicant to release the deposited amount and interest thereon in terms of the award in his bank account as following-Santosh Singh A/c No. 10671464884 (State Bank of India)

In support of release application the affidavit 4C2 and photocopies of Aadhar Card 7C1 and bank passbook 6C1 is available on the record.

In my view applicant are entitled to get deposited amount in terms of the award. Hence-

## <u>ORDER</u>

Syndicate Bank Jhokan Bagh Jhansi is ordered to disburse deposited amount as following-

Applicant/ Petitioner	Ammount in Rs.	+(% of) Interest Accrued on Deposited Amount	Mode of disburseme nt	Account Number	Bank	IFSC
Santosh Singh	25,000	100	Electronic	106714 64884	State Bank of India	SBIN00 04566
TOTAL	25000	100				

(Presiding Officer) MACT, JHANSI